=

a - KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O Form ACO-1
- - . OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIvISION /G//\//4 September 1999

Form Must Be Typed
WELL COMPLETION FORM [ .
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5046 AP} N’o. 15 - 1_01'22052'0000

Name: _Raymond Oil Company, Inc. County:_Lane »

Address: PO Box 48788 . N!Mé\!_\/_é@._ Sec. 95 Twp 17 s R.2 ] East[¥] West

City/State/Zip: Wichita, Ks 67202 1330 feet from@/ N (circle one)} Line of Section
2160

Purchaser:

feet fron@/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Clarke T. Sandberg

Operator Contact Person: Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 _y 267-4214 (circleone)  NE NW sw
Contractor: Name:_L.D. Drilling, Inc. Lease Namé: Munsell B Well #: 1
License: 6039 RE Field Name:
Wellsite Geologist: Kim Shoemaker : ORPORAT'ONCOMMISSIOR,MUC‘"Q Formation: -KC, Cherokee LMS
Designate Type of Completion: FEB 2 0 200 Elevation: Ground:_zsi_— Kelly Bushing: 2822
v New Well Re-Entry Wo 8 Total Depth:4_62_5_ Plug Back Total Depth: 4611
v Qil _SWD Siow TeleﬁQ#ZNKD’V/SION Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 261 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW ' Multiple Stage Cementing Coltar Used? ViYes [ ]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set 2310 Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from 2310
Operator: feet depth to Surface 460 sx cmt.

Well Name: | b(\y U Vi\m\q

Drilling Fluid Management Plan

Original Comp. Date: ____________ Original Total Depth: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloridecontent____ ____ppm Fludvolume____________ bbls
Plug Back ) Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No. . . . )
Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Operator Name:

Other (SWD or Enbr.?) Docket No.

Lease Name: License No.:
10/27/07 11/06/07 2/15/2008 . ]
Spud Date or - Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ Bast[] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in gxcess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST}?T} HED/fnbmlt CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requiremedts o tatute, rles and fggulations promuigated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are fomplghte, orgect fo the begy of myAKnowledge.
Signa /7 H . KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: eologist / UDate: 2/18/2008 M Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworh to before me this day of , |/ It Denied, Yes ] Date:
e Wireline Log Received
20 4

Geologist Report Received

Notary Public: MW 4

\a(id

e UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires:




Operator Name:

Raymond Oil Company, Inc.

Side Two

Munsell B-

Lease Name:

05 17 s R..29

Sec.

Twp.

[JEast [v]West

Well #:

County: Lane

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) :
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ INo Anhydrite 2208 +614
Cores Taken CYes  [vINo Heebner Sh 3901 -1079
Electric Log Run [VIYes [INo Lansing 3944 1122
(Submit Copy) )
Cherokee Sh 4469 -1647
List All E. Logs Run: L
° Mississippi 4534 712,
Radiation Log Total Depth 4624
Micro
CASING RECORD [ | New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface-New |12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 261 Common 170 2% Gel, 3% CC
1st Stage Prod |7 7/8" 51/2" 14.5# 4611 6/40 Pozmix {200 7.5% Salt
2nd Stage Lite 460 | 1/4# Flo Seal
) ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
. Protect Casing ¢
— . PlugBack TD
. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
) Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Materf'al Used) Depth
4t 4508-19 1500 gals
21t 4474-78 700 gals
21t 4446-50 \/ZOM_S COMN\\miLa-\QoQ 1000 gals
2t 4428-34
2 ft 4208-12 500 gals
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2" 4570 Cves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
February 15, 2008 [ Frowing {¥/] Pumping [ Gas Lift (] other (Expiain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 85 Bbls 10 Bbls
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [JOpenHole [ ]Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

(] Other (Specity)




1 G C 769
/ ENTING co., INC. 28769
| ) \_{* »~. e ./
REMITTO PO.BOX31 4 - _-«-f SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Oade., K3
DEXT&E 'Q 7 O SEC.€ T;V% RANGE a CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISﬁ
3 2R wo (0 m | Koe, L3
™Mounsed 7 3 COUNT STATE
LEASE weLL# 8~ | LOCATION Mgg&u V¢ lq<s- & /‘-fé Law-e | ¥
OLD OCircIe one) '/ 4 v ~ W
CONTRACTOR LD D »\‘- OWNER 4um €
TYPEOFJOB S ue¢Qac2 |
HOLESIZE 1 -r!Yy T.D. v CEMENT - : _
CASINGSIZE _@5l«  DEPTH P4’ AMOUNTORRERED __ \O toun 3%pec.
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 2%, .
DRILL PIPE DEPTH _
TOOL DEPTH o2 .
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON \No el 2143
MEAS. LINE _ SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ -
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 1s° GEL . 3 e 6 o= T
PERFS. CHLORIDE b eubZ=_ oNa e
DISPLACEMENT (S. & B8l s ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _ o2& g
# YAl  HELPER B lly @
BULK TRUCK ! @
# 27N DRIVER Al w ®
BULK TRUCK -
# DRIVER HANDLING __{ =9 @ | 340
: MILEAGE __ 4 ©A Y7L m'\@ a8 _.L.._
‘ REMARKS: TOTAL _’3_22_3_
€ rmedx AN g revl e
o ceWlal - SERVICE
'\P‘u% oo @ \:\‘-\")‘9\&\ y
' DEPTH OF JOB 26 -
o % = — PUMP TRUCK CHARGE SIS—
aNn¥s e coe EXTRA FOOTAGE @
e ———of
' MILEAGE SN @ b= 3427
MANIFOLD @ L O ==
@
@
CHARGETO: _ \amond &\ lo. | o2
: VA SH
STREET TOTAL
IT T IP -
CITY STATE z PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
45 4 . O €]
\ - (& ’? < o F.Lq@ 5 2 e
o @
. To Allied Ceinenting CosInc. ™~ ~ et me e = @ -
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or - o
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was bo —"
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
* contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. - TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUNT — " IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

/Ao L

SIGNATURE @ A :j// /QM

PRINTED NAME



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 5517

— A B — mw
PREMIT TO PO. BOX 31 ‘ SERVICE POINT:
' * RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 . : OH /5y
/0 -,27-p7]|SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ONLOCATION | JOB START
ATE P | s25 | 294 /260 47 | (130 g

LE‘?S'IEZH‘;I'M _ weus [/ vocation MgalY JE-Ws-25-4s-£ 20 | 2awc
OLD OR(NEW)XCircle one)

CONTRACTOR L. Y. JRLé. OWNER JAME
TYPE OF JOB PTﬂ . _y
HOLE SIZE 2%! 1D 4585 CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH _ AMOUNT ORDERED
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 255 sks Lo /hywe 486E] L Flsasent]
DRILL PIPE H%' DEPTH 2250
TOOL DEPTH - ~
PRES. MAX M . COMMON__/S38s%5 @ /282 _/9275°
MEAS. LINE SHOE Jogl\{@_po;epsnfE/VEn POZIMIX _ /025k @ 492 ¢S5z g2
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. _ ] ooy GEL T S e i €3 149 &5
PERFS. g 20, ORIDE @ , |
DISPLACEMENT i Copsen. & ASC e
EQUIPMENT WV @
: /] kg Sioy @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER___ 7 £#2RY = S — -
4 422 HELPER JAYDE [ToSca ] 24 g..ll /232
BULK TRUCK | @
# 377  DRIVER Lonncs, o
BULK TRUCK @ '
# DRIVER HANDLING - @ _J Zg_ S0 72
o , MILEAGE _9d ¢5¢ 5, 229 &
REMARKS: | TOTAL 4393 =
So sks £ 22587 -
O 35 AT Llle ‘ SERVICE
En sk AT 240" -
Ao SKs AT 300 DEPTH OF JOB | 22507
20 Sts LT éo PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 755K
/5 Sts AT Hols | EXTRA FOOTAGE @_ -
MILEAGE 43 @420 253,
MANIFOLD | __e__ =
~7 Kk Yo U g
CHARGE TO: _£a Wiond) oz/ <o/ T O | o
STREET | | TOTAL __£2/3 1
cITy STATE ZIp  PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
p _
C e o v — e - B e 7_._‘__..,:,_,_%_.,@-, o e T T
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper %o assist owner or e
contractor to do work as is listed . The above work was
done to satisfaction and superv1sfbn of owner agentor . TOTAL
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND :
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX
‘ | TOTAL CHARGE _
' ' - DISCOUNT — — IF FPAID IN 3
/48 S O
SIGNATURE s ' / y7IA wEs
T i | PRINTED NAME

@
'
4
é



0571372008 13:42 FAX 316 267 4218

,_\ ~~

v, . . - N

: - . [ o . - R
BN - KANSAS CORPGRATION.COMMISSION

OlL&aGasC

RAYMOND OIL CO.

5

4002/003

ONSERVATION DIVISION

veLL Soumevonromn

ARl No. 15 . _104-22062.0000

bpera_t_or: License # . 5046

Name;:ReYfiond Oll Company, Inc. Gounty: Lane -

Addross: FO:B0x 487668 _

——e e 866,50

Clty/Stateszipi Wichita, Ks 67202 1330 . foot ronSI N “lirle'onéy L 6f SR’ -
Purchaser!... . — .2’-1-6-0 - teet fron‘@l W (eiclo dri Line: &1 Siation
Operator Contaot Peiesn:,Clérke T, Sandbarg _ Footages Calculated from Nearést Outalde Séition Comer: '

Phone: (318 ) 2674214

- (clrole one)

NE

Nw

sw

Gontragtor: Name; L. Drlling, Ine.

@

) Lloen.sé:m;;

Lease Name: _Munsell a{

Wellsiie: Beologla: KIfh Shoemaker

wenedo
Fleld Name: i

. Produéing Formation; LKC, Cherckee LM$

. Deslgriate Type of Completion:

. L-Ne Well  __ Re-Entry ....,__Wofkover_'
Mol — SWD e BIOW Temp. Abd,
s Q88 i ENHR _____ SIQW

i DY i Other (Gore, WEW, Expl., Cathodle, atc)
" It Workovei/Re-entry:. Old Well info as follows: '
Operator; ..

Elevation: Ground: 2817 4 'Kbl[y Bugh:ng ' " .. :
Total Depth: 4626 piqq Baok Total Depth: 4611,

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Gemented ai 281"
Multiple 8tage Cermenting Collar Used?

If yos, show depth set .2310. .

1 Atternate i completion, coment élréui&‘tb‘d'-‘_f?o‘_ﬁ"i 23-_“

WelEN&mE: oo

feet depth. to.Surface el 460‘-‘

Origlinal Comp. Date! e . Origlhal Total Depth:
—. Dégpefing  _.__Respert, . Gonv. to Enhr./SWD

e Plug Baiok o .. ' Plug Back Total Depth

D

Drliting Fiuld Managertent Plan
- (Data must bs collactad trom the R‘aporvq Py

Dewaterlg method usad:

Chlorldé content el . ppm Fluid.-volufne-uw b’Bi&

A ‘commmg]éd Dodket No Looatlon of fiuld dlsposal It hauled oftsite:
iceu Dual Complation . Docket No... auled
N s ., )
e Other (8WB o Enhr,?) Pocket Ne. Operator Name. . .
10/22/07. 11/06/07 2/18/2008 Lease Name: Llcanse No.i..u o
8pud Date 0! o ) Date ﬁéac‘hed TO COmpIélIQn Dale or Quérter. Sec. . . Twp. 8. R ] E]E&BtDW
‘Recofiplétion Date Recomplétion Date - Gounty:__ ) — !

. Docket No.: .

INSTRUCTIONS! An originl and two coples of this forh
Kangas. 87202, within 120 days of the spud date,

shall be flled with the Karteas Gorparation ¢
téadmplation, workovar: or.conversion of a wall, |
Infoimétion of slds twd of thle-form will b held eenfidential for & parlod of-12 months It requested In writing land gubi

Rulp 82:8:130; 82:8:

ommlsslon, 136.8. Market - Ao

i

logs dnd gasiogia! well report shall 5 attashed wit

. gobmit CP-4 forth with all plugged wells, Uit GB-111 forin with ai témpotarlly-abanidonad wells,

A ;'; and fefuiations promulgated to regulats the il and gés lnddetr‘y havd 'Been'fully'obmblléd@&h"

tomants

bitfRhs badYof myMRowledge.

KCC Ottice Use ONLY:

S / : UDate: 2 1_8'[2008 ——— Lattor of Confidentislity Redaived
N B . ‘ . : 1 \ . \ D J
Subscribed-and eworh to before me thla__l‘g_day of d i oenled Yes [ Joat

o Wiraline Log Reoelved l
—— Goologlat Réport Heseived
i [ UIC Distributlon

20&&_- / .

Notary Pubile;

RECEIVE
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

. Date Coramission Explres:

WICHITA, K3



A ( [@003/003
05/13/2008 13:43 FAX 316 267 4218 RAYMOND OIL CO.

—~—

: ) .

Lo A J

T \C:/ Sldlé Tws - Nalt?

= L. Nt
. ’ - ) . v. N . ‘ . ..

Operiitor Nariie: R8YMONd Oll Company; Inc. —— Lease Name; Mungel! B _

o Woll #: 1

0t mwp & 28 [ East 7 West County: Lane

INSTRUSTIONS!' Show Important tops and base of formalons panetrated. Detatl all cores. Re

-'te's_téd;-.ilme"tool'op'erfmd-clba'éd;-r fiowing and shut:in predeutes, whether shul-in préesure reacl
tatmparaturs, fluld redovéry; and flow rates It gas to surface lsel, along with final chatt(s). Attac
Elactris Wirellne- Logé-surveysd: Aitach final geologioal well sité taport,

port all final coplas of drilatens teeth givin It
hed statlc level, hydéstatic press it68, bi
h axtra sheat If more apasé is Reeded,

b

Dfl!l Btern Tasts Taken Yes [JNo kog  Formation (Top), Dapth and Datum

' (Attach Additiohal Sheals) ‘ .

L o Name , T
- 8amplés Sont to Geologloal Survey E]Yeg N Anhydrite _ 2008 .
Serés Taken gYes‘ INo Hesbnér Sh 201
Eléittlo Log Run . : [dYes [No L an TV

gt g shus
I e " | Oherckes Sh _ - 4489
HotAVE. Logt fun: . | Misssippl 4584
Radiation Log o Totel Depth | 4824
Micro ' _

CAsING RECORD G New [Jused

o . ) . Report a’lia}rlngseegfopnqqur.aurfaae.fnrgrmeqlgtq. productlon, ote. o )
| Pupowitsig | Sgne” Stn0d) | e [ g Chimopt | "aeta |7
SurfaceNew - 12 1/4¢ 86/8" 244 . o8 Sommon 170 |24 Gel; at
| 16t Stage Prod |77/ |5 172" B 1488 gy 8/40 Pozinix |200  I7g
2ndStage e w0 |

‘ 'AoprriouAL_cEMethNe,-Asotxs'aze-.aééono
Typa of Gament - #8acks Used

Pupste: | Dpapn
s Blug Off Zbe

Tvps and Parcont Addives

Aot o1 PEREORATION RECORD . Bridge Plugs 8eiType | Acid, Frasture, 6o, Gofnant Sqibess Hasord
Sh°‘f ?"f@' : . speﬁoll\ty Footage of Each Interval Porlorated p- ) ' ‘ d | oo L

{Amount and Kind of Matertal Usea):
4t __|4s08-18 1600 gals
2f 447478 | 700 gals

2 M550 > 7 oness Comunitated 1000 gas
' -/ o .

2ft . [4428.34

2% a0z S 600 gals e
TUBING RECORD. 8l2e Set Al Packer Al Liner Run
a . 4570' , . ’ GYos . No .
'Date of Fit; Résuriend Production, WD of Enbr. Producing Mettiod ' . : s
February5,2008 - Doy Geumong  Dosstn L Othir oy~ -
' Estinjaiéd Produetion on 8bla. Gae Mol Water 8bla, QasOli Ratle . " Gravity -
e leseos | AL I '
 Dispotion of Gag . METHOD OF GOMPLETION ’ Production Irtsrval S
[:jvbméd m 8old guged o Léase {7 open Hole ) Pett, [:] bually Comp, (i Commingled oo oo 4}&@5&;&0 S
(f vénted, Submit ACO-1,) () Other (4peaity , ANSAS CORPORA

QRPORATION COMMIESION

© MAY. 43,2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8




RaymonD O ComMmprany, INC.

P. 0. BOX 48788
155 NORTH MARKET, SUITE 800

TELEPHONE 316-267-4214

WICHITA, KANSAS 67201-8788

February 18, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

Re: #1 Munsell B

Gentlemen:

Please find enclosed the following completed form(s) covering the above
referenced well:

Form ACO-1, Well Completion Form, one original and two copies,
along with the cementing tickets and well logs.

RE
Very truly yours, | KaNsAs CC’RPOC‘gAETing (%MM{SSION
RAYMOND OIL COMPANY. INC. FEB 20 2008

CONSERvATIg
. N D
WWW\/ WicHA, kg ¥

Tammy Zimmerman
Land and Legal

Enclosures



05/13/2008 13:41 FAX 316 267 4218 RAYMOND OIL CO. @001/003

Raymond Oil Company, Inc.
P.O. Box 48788
Wichita, KS 67201

Telephone (316) 267-4214
Facsimile: - (316) 267-4218

Fax MESSAGE

dw |

Company:

Fax:
Phone:
1
From: \()IWN/‘
¥ ,
Phone:. (316)267-4214 3% (346) 567,421
Subject:

including this cover page.

T e e S —————

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMAMISSION

MAY 13 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thémos E. Wright,-Choirmdn Michael C: Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 04, 2008

RAYMOND OIL COMPANY, INC.
PO BOX 48788
WICHITA, KS 67202-1822

RE: API Well No. 15-101-22052-00-00
MUNSELLB 1
NWSWSE, 5-17S-29W.
LANE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

An affidavit of completion form (ACO-1) on the above referenced well was received on F ebruary 20, 2008. Technical
review finds that the ACO-1 is incomplete. The information requested below, or an amended/corrected ACO- 1, must
be submitted by March 21, 2008. Only the current ACO-1 form will be accepted (Form ACO-1, Rev. 9- 99), and only
the lines marked below apply.

— All drilling and completion information. No _* _TDand Comp]etion date. (Month, Day, Year)
ACO-1 has been rggeived as of this date. ___ Must have Footages from nearest outside corner of section.
X Maust be notarized and signed. ' ___ Side two on back of ACO-1 must be completed.
__ Must have the ORIGRNAL HARD COPY of ACO-1. ___ Must have final copies of DST's/Charts. .
We do not accept fax dopies. ___ All original complete open and cased hole wireline logs run.
___ Must be put on new foryn and typed. — A copy of geological reports compiled by wellsite geologist.
____ API # or date when original well was first drllled A copy of all cement job logs showing type, amounts and
___ Contractor License #. additives used to cement casing strings, squezze and/or to
___Designate type of Well C pletlon. plug and abandon. (Note: Cement tickets must be from
___If Workover/Re-entry, need old well information, company providing the cement, not necessarily the contractor.)
including original completidn date. ___ Any commingling information; File on the ACO-4 form.
__. Spud date. (Month, Day, Yegr) ___Anything HIGHLIGHTED on ACO-1.
Other: ,

K.C.C. regulation 82-3-107 provides confidentiality, upon written request, for a period of one year from the date of
such letter request. Confidentiality Fights are waived if the ACO-1 remains incomplete, or is not timely filed (within
120 days from the well's spud date) including: electric logs, geologist's wellsite reports, driller's logs, and Kansas
Geological Survey requested sampl

Do not hesitate to call the Kansas Corforation Comnnssmn Conservation Division, at (316) 337-6200 if there are any
questions. PLEASE RETURN THIS FQRM AND ANY ENCLOSURES WITH YOUR REPLY. Note: If the intent
1s incorrect, you need to file a corrected

Sincerely,

oy re; i
Steve Bond
Production Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
' (316) 337-6200 * Fax (316) 337-6211 « http://kcc.ks.gov/



